
ARIZONA SHPO ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND ETHNOGRAPHICAL
CONSULTANTS LIST

--THIS IS NOT A COMPREHENSIVE LIST OF QUALIFIED CONSULTANTS IN THE STATE OR
AN OFFICIAL ENDORSEMENT AND DOES NOT IMPLY QUALITY OF WORK

PERFORMANCE BY SHPO  --

CRITERIA FOR INCLUSION ON THIS LIST:
1)  Firm or individual must be based in or have an office in the State of Arizona

2)  Firm or individual must meet the Secretary of Interior's Standards for professional qualifications.

3)  Firm or individual must have succesfully completed a project reviewed by the SHPO within the last 3 years.

4)  Firm or Individual must have submitted a written request to be on the list and documentation of professional
qualifications to the SHPO.
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AECOM
A. E. (Gene) Rogge  Archaeologist
7720 N. 16th St., Suite 100
Phoenix, AZ 85020

Phone: 602-371-1110
Cell: 602-317-1772
Fax:   602-371-1615
E-Mail: gene_rogge@aecom.com

Andrew L. Christenson
  Archaeological Consultant

746 Redondo Road
Prescott, AZ 86303

Phone:
Cell: 928-308-5758
Fax:   
E-Mail: alchristenson@cableone.net

Antigua Archaeology, LLC
Jim Moses
P.O. Box 4168
Prescott, AZ 86302-4168

Phone: 520-820-1094
Cell:
Fax:   
E-Mail: antigua.arch@hotmail.com

Archaeological Consulting Services Ltd.
Margerie Green, Ph.D.  President
424 W. Broadway Road
Tempe, AZ 85282

Phone: 480-894-5477
Cell:
Fax:   480-894-5478
E-Mail: mgreen@acstempe.com

AZTEC Engineering Group, Inc.
Deil Lundin
4561 E McDowell Rd
Phoenix, AZ 85008

Phone: 602-454-0402
Cell:
Fax:   602-454-0403
E-Mail: dlundin@aztec.us

Cornerstone Environmental Consulting, LLC
Joshua S. Edwards
3631 N. Schevene Blvd
Flagstaff, AZ 86004

Phone: 928-380-0373
Cell:
Fax:   
E-Mail: geomorphjosh@gmail.com
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Cultural & Environmental Systems, Inc.
Mary Lou Heuett  President
PO Box 2324
Tucson, AZ 85702-2324

Phone: 520-622-2782
Cell:
Fax:   
E-Mail: 

David S. Boloyan Archaeological Services
David S. Boloyan
P.O. Box 32037
Phoenix, AZ 85064

Phone: 480-831-5845
Cell:
Fax:   602-441-3180
E-Mail: 

Desert Archaeology, Inc.
Kathy Henderson, Ph.D.  Principal Investigator
509 South 48th Street, Suite 104
Tempe, AZ 85281

Phone: 480-967-8580
Cell:
Fax:   480-967-9211
E-Mail: khenderson@desert.com

Desert Archaeology, Inc.
Sarah A. Herr  President
3975 N. Tucson Blvd.
Tucson, AZ 85716

Phone: 520-881-2244
Cell:
Fax:   520-881-0325
E-Mail: sherr@desert.com

EcoPlan Associates, Inc.
Dr. George Ruffner
701 W. Southern Ave. Suite 203
Mesa, AZ 85210

Phone: 480-733-6666
Cell:
Fax:   480-733-6661
E-Mail: gruffner@econplanaz.com

Environmental Planning Group, LLC
Steve Swanson, PhD, RPA  Prinicipal Investigator
4141 N 32 St, Ste 102
Phoenix, AZ 85018-4775

Phone: 602-956-4370 ext. 1024
Cell: 602-828-7822
Fax:   602-956-4374
E-Mail: sswanson@epgaz.com

EnviroSystems Management, Inc.
Josh Whiting
23 East Fine Avenue
Flagstaff, AZ 86001

Phone: 928-226-0236
Cell:
Fax:   928-226-0237
E-Mail: jwhiting@esmaz.com

Gulf South Research Corporation
David R. Hart, M.A., RPA  Principal Investigator / Archaeologist
2010 W Anklam Rd, #150
Tucson, AZ 85745

Phone: 520-396-3355
Cell: 225-916-7020
Fax:   928-214-9798
E-Mail: dhart@gsrcorp.com

Harris Environmental Group, Inc.
Su Benaron  Cutural Resources Division Manager
650 N 6th Ave
Tucson, AZ 85705

Phone: 520-628-7648
Cell:
Fax:   520-628-1458
E-Mail: sbenaron@heg-inc.com
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HDR Engineering, Inc.
Mark Brodbeck  CR Coordinator
3200 East Camelback Rd., Suite 350
Phoenix, AZ 85018-2311

Phone: 602-522-7700
Cell:
Fax:   602-522-7707
E-Mail: mark.brodbeck@hdrinc.com

Jacobs Engineering
Glennda Luhnow  Manager / Archaeology and Cultural Resources
101 N. 1st Avenue, Suite 2600
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1202

Phone: 602-650-4060
Cell: 480-510-0830
Fax:   602-253-1202
E-Mail: glennda.luhnow@jacobs.com

Logan Simpson
Erick Laurila
51 West 3rd Street, Suite 450
Tempe, AZ 85281

Phone: 480-967-1343
Cell:
Fax:   480-966-9232
E-Mail: ELaurila@LOGANSIMPSON.COM

Logan Simpson
Tina Hart
201 E Birch Ave, Ste 10
Flagstaff, AZ 86001

Phone: 928-226-0016
Cell:
Fax:   
E-Mail: thart@logansimpson.com

Logan Simpson
Tina Hart
177 N Church Ave, Ste 607
Tucson, AZ 85701-1121

Phone: 520-884-5500
Cell:
Fax:   520-620-0441
E-Mail: thart@logansimpson.com

North Wind Resource Consulting, LLC
Greta J Rayle
2025 N 3rd St, Ste B260
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Phone: 602-362-8050
Cell: 602-568-6506
Fax:   
E-Mail: grayle@northwindgrp.com

Northland Research, Inc.
Johna Hutira
1865 E. 3rd Street
Tempe, AZ 85281

Phone: 480-894-0020
Cell:
Fax:   480-894-0957
E-Mail: 

Northland Research, Inc.
David J. Dechambre
PO Box 1401
Flagstaff, AZ 86001-1401

Phone: 928-774-5057
Cell:
Fax:   928-214-9798
E-Mail: 

P.A.S.T. - Professional Archaeological Services & Technologies
David Stephen
5036 E Golder Ranch Rd
Tucson, AZ 85739-9602

Phone: 520-825-3536
Cell:
Fax:   520-825-2636
E-Mail: 
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PaleoWest Archaeology
Tom Motsinger  President and Senior Archaeologist
319 E Palm Ln
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1532

Phone: 602-980-6687
Cell:
Fax:   602-254-6280
E-Mail: tmotsinger@paleowest.com

Stantec Consulting, Inc.
Robert A. Larkin, M.S., M.A.
8211 S. 48th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85044

Phone: 602-707-4702
Cell:
Fax:   
E-Mail: 

Statistical Research, Inc.
Eric Klucas
6099 E. Speedway Blvd.
Tucson, AZ 85712

Phone: 480-774-1920
Cell:
Fax:   520-298-7044
E-Mail: EKlucas@sricrm.com

SWCA, Inc. Environmental Consultants
Daniel Garcia
114 N. San Francisco St., Ste. 100
Flagstaff, AZ 86001

Phone: 928-774-5500
Cell:
Fax:   928-779-2709
E-Mail: info-flagstaff@swca.com

SWCA, Inc., Environmental Consultants
S. Jerome Hesse
343 W Franklin St
Tucson, AZ 85701

Phone: 520-325-9194
Cell:
Fax:   520-325-2033
E-Mail: info-tucson@swca.com

SWCA, Inc., Environmental Consultants
Daniel Garcia
3033 N Central Ave, Suite 145
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Phone: 602-274-3831
Cell:
Fax:   602-274-3958
E-Mail: info-phoenix@swca.com

Terracon
John Hall, M.A., RPA  Senior Archaeologist
4685 S. Ash Ave, Suite H-4
Tempe, AZ 85282

Phone: 520-798-4835
Cell:
Fax:   
E-Mail: 

TIERRA Environmental Consultants, LLC
Larry Killman
7254 E. Southern Ave, Suite 107
Mesa, AZ 85209-2787

Phone: 480-491-2230
Cell:
Fax:   480-491-0260
E-Mail: lkillman@tierra-ec.com

Tierra Right-of-way Services
Barbara Montgomery
1575 East River Road, Suite 201
Tucson, AZ 85718

Phone: 520-319-2106
Cell:
Fax:   520-323-3326
E-Mail: 
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Western Cultural Resource Management, Inc.
Thomas J. Lennon, Ph.D.  President / Principal Invesitgator
3014 N Hayden Rd, Ste 118
Scottsdale, AZ 85251

Phone: 303-449-1151
Cell: 303-475-4204
Fax:   303-530-7716
E-Mail: tom.lennon@wcrminc.com

Westland Resources, Inc.
Christine A. Jerla  Laboratory Director
4001 E. Paradise Falls Dr.
Tucson, AZ 85712

Phone: 520-206-9585
Cell:
Fax:   520-206-9518
E-Mail: CJerla@westlandresources.com
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